

Accenture LLP 161 North Clark Street Chicago, IL 60601-3200 www.accenture.com

March 28, 2016

MHPUC 30MAR'16Ax10:42

State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
Attn: Ms. Debra A. Howland, Executive Director and Secretary
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Renewal of Accenture LLP Registration as Electric Power Aggregator (DM14-116)

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed please find the renewal application of Accenture LLP as an electric power aggregator pursuant to Puc 2003.05. Enclosed please find one signed original application, two copies and a CD with a PDF copy of the application package.

The only change to information contained in our original application from 2014 is in Section (2), an updated web site address.

Enclosed also please find payment of the \$125.00 payable to the State of New Hampshire for the renewal application fee.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Stephen D. Spears

Senior Offerings Counsel

Accenture LLP

Application of Accenture LLP to the State of New Hampshire to register as an Electric Power Aggregator

(1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state.

Accenture LLP

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable.

Business Address: 161 North Clark Street, Chicago, IL 60601

Telephone number: 312-693-4660

Applicant's Primary Contact Email address: stephen.d.spears@accenture.com

Website address: www.accenture.com

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual.

(Applicant is an Illinois limited liability partnership)

Principal's name: Accenture Inc.
Principal's title: Managing Partner

Business address: 161 North Clark Street, Suite 2300, Chicago, IL 60601

Principal's telephone number: 312-693-4660

Principal's email address: stephen.d.spears@accenture.com

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available.

Customer service contact person name: Chad Gottesman

Customer service contact person title: Global Lead, Enterprise Energy Management and Procurement

Customer service contact person telephone number(s): 484-690-5909

Applicant's toll-free telephone number: 877-935-4242

Customer service contact person email address: chad.gottesman@accenture.com

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the Secretary of State, if anything other than an individual.

Please see attached authorization.

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a)(10).

Applicant intends to provide service throughout the geographic area of the state of New Hampshire.

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent.

Accenture LLP ("Accenture") will operate as an independent aggregator that solicits bids on behalf of its clients to obtain the advantageous electricity pricing for its clients. Consequently, Accenture will maintain working relationships with a number of competitive electricity suppliers. Following is a list of those suppliers from whom we intend to obtain pricing quotes in order to obtain the lowest costs:

AEP Energy
Champion Energy
Consolidated Edison Solutions, Inc.
Constellation New Energy
Direct Energy
Energy-Me
GDF Suez
Integrys Energy
Liberty Power
Noble Energy Solutions
NRG
Spark Energy
Suez Energy

(8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee.

Required \$125 renewal power aggregator filing fee payable to the State of New Hampshire is enclosed.

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Required signature follows:

Signature:

Senior Offerings Counsel

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that a notice of registration to transact business in this state was filed by ACCENTURE LLP, a Illinois registered limited liability partnership, on September 30, 1996. I further certify that all fees including annual fees required by the Secretary of State's office have been paid.



In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 28th day of March, A.D. 2016

William M. Gardner Secretary of State